10-04-2001

Attorney Docket No. 20360-150600US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1594** Recoi (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

101865169 TR.

Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hoffman, Lance S.	Name: Qwest Communications International Inc.
G-387	Internal Address: 1801 California Street
•	Street Address: 1801 California Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Denver State: Colorado ZIP: 80202
General Partnership Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Corporation-State	
Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State: Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: August 31, 2000	(Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s): Additional number	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,052,387 s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved
Name: Lesley S. Craig TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
, 1	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
10/04/2001 DBYRNE 00000117 201430 2052387	
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, LANCE S. HOFFMAN of 31231 Via Del Verde, San Juan Capistrano,

California 92675, has adopted, used and is using the mark CYBERSOLUTIONS which is

registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,052,387, dated

April 15, 1997, and

WHEREAS, QWEST COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. of 555

Seventeenth Street, Suite 1000, Denver, Colorado 80202 is desirous of acquiring said mark and

the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency is

hereby acknowledged, LANCE S. HOFFMAN does hereby assign unto QWEST

COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. all right, title and interest in and to the mark

CYBERSOLUTIONS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and

the above-identified registration thereof.

LANCE S. HOFFMAN

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

N:\DATA\CLIENT\34277\00652\tntag - Short Form Assignment.wpd

REEL: 002377 FRAME: 0382